46 31600 - Steam - Miscellaneous - Ben French - - - - - - - - - - - - -
47 31600 - Steam - Miscellaneous - Wygen III - - - 5,444 2,743 10,920   13,684   54,566   - - - - 87,357
48 31600 - Steam - Miscellaneous - Neil Simpson II - - - - - - - 101,589   (2) 60,075 - - 161,661
49 31600 - Steam - Miscellaneous - Neil Simpson I - - - - - - - - - - - - -
50 31600 - Steam - Miscellaneous - Osage - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 31600 - Steam - Miscellaneous - Wyodak - - - - - - - - - - - - -
52 Subtotal Steam Production Plant 10,585,122$   13,055,422$   6,637,086$   86,884$   95,748$   513,367$   258,047$   789,827$   1,461,029$   1,014,808$   2,237,437$   2,322,457$   39,057,235$
53

Working Paper 15
Page 1 of 17

BLACK HILLS POWER, INC., d/b/a BLACK HILLS ENERGY COST OF SERVICE STUDY COST OF SERVICE STUDY
PRO FORMA PLANT ADDITIONS Schedule D-10 Schedule D-10
FOR THE PRO FORMA PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2026

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n) (o)

Line
No. Account and Description Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26 Jul-26 Aug-26 Sep-26 Total

54 Wind Production Plant
55 33821 - Wind - Structures - Corriedale -   -   -   -   -   -   -   57,596   -   -   -   -   57,596
56 33823 - Wind- Wind Turbines -   -   (871,254)   -   -   -   -   -   -   260,662   -   -   (610,592)
57 33824 - Wind- Wind Tower -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
58 33826 - Wind- Collector System -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
59 33832 - Wind- Communications Equipment -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
60 Subtotal Wind Production Plant -$   -$   (871,254)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   57,596$   -$   260,662$   -$   -$   (552,996)$
61
62 Other Production Plant
63 34001 - Land -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
64 34100 - Structures - Cheyenne Prairie -   20,183   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   49,461   69,644
65 34100 - Structures - Neil Simpson 12,714   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   12,337   25,052
66 34100 - Structures - Ben French Diesel # 1 - 5 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
67 34100 - Structures - Ben French CTs # 1 - 4 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
68 34100 - Structures - Lange I CT 20,264   -   -   -   -   -   -   296,014   -   -   -   19,662   335,941
69 34100 - Structures - Lange II RICE -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
70 34100 - Structures - Corriedale -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -